Annexure-3 (colly). There is the affidavit of Mr. Braj Nandan Jha in support of 

the contents of the application. 

3. The respondent-corporate debtor was incorporated on 02.1 2.1 983 

and allotted CIN L65921HR1983PLC033789 with authorized capital of 
I 

?97,00,00,000/- (Rupees ninety seven crore only) and paid-up capital of 

?80,62,46,000/- (Rupees eighty crore sixty two lac and forty six thousand only). 

& Annexure-4 (colly) is the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the 

w- 

company with which Certificates of Incorporation and fresh Certificates issued 

regarding change of the name issued by the Registrar of Companies are also 

annexed.